authorization at any time by contacting Cleveland Clinic at the contact information listed above. I understand that the recipient of my 
health information may be charged for the service of releasing medical information. 

This authorization will expire three hundred sixty-five (365) days  from the date written below, unless I specify an earlier date: 
       .  I understand that information released pursuant to this authorization may remain part of my permanent 

medical record at Recipient.  My health care (or payment for care) will not be affected by whether or not I sign this authorization.